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IMPORTANT! 
READ AND FOLLOW THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY 

AND KEEP FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE.

WOODEN CART

    CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE RECOMMENDATION
1. Clean by wiping with a damp cloth.
2. Do not use corrosive products.
3. Solid wood furniture can change slightly in its appearance during use: sunlight can   

alter the colour, while fluctuations in atmospheric humidity can affect the surface   
treatment.  However this does not affect the value, functionality or service life of   
the furniture. 

EN
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    SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
1. WARNING! Do not leave your child unattended.
2. WARNING! This product must only be assembled by an adult
3. To avoid danger of suffocation remove plastic covers before using the article.
4. This product is intended for children from 12 month.
5. All assembly fittings shall always be tightened properly. Check after a while that the screws still 

are tightened properly.
6. The product cannot be used if any part is broken, missing or torn.
7. Always put the product on the floor.
8. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat, such as electric 

bar fires, gas fires, etc. in the near vicinity of the product.
9. This product is not intented to sit in/on, neither to transport someone in. 
10. Max. loading weight: 5 kg.
11. This product is intended for indoor use.
12. Use only on flat surfaces free of objects that could cause the walker to tip over.
13. Use safety gates to block access to stairs or dangerous environments.
14. Additional or replacement parts should be obtained from Childhome.
15. The manufacturer’s warranty is not transferable and may therefore only be invoked by the 

first owner.
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    REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD
1. Reinigen met een vochtige doek met lauw water.
2. Maak geen gebruik van bijtende producten.
3. Het hout kan na verloop van tijd lichtjes wijzigen: zonlicht kan de kleur veranderen, 

schommelingen in luchtvochtigheid kunnen de oppervlaktebehandeling beïnvloeden. Dit  doet 
echter niets af van de waarde, de functionaliteit of de levensduur van het meubel.  

BELANGRIJK!
 U DIENT DEZE GEBRUIKS-

AANWIJZING ZORGVULDIG TE 
LEZEN EN GOED TE BEWAREN 

ALS NASLAGWERK.

    VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN 
1. WAARSCHUWING! Laat je kind nooit zonder toezicht.
2. WAARSCHUWING! Alleen een volwassene mag dit product monteren.
3. Verpakkingen zijn gevaarlijk, verwijder ze zo vlug mogelijk.
4. Dit product is geschikt voor kinderen van 12 maand. 
5. Alle elementen o.a. bouten, vijzen etc. dienen zorgvuldig vastgeschroefd te worden teneinde 

gevaarlijke en scherpe randen of mogelijk loskomen van onderdelen te vermijden. Controleer 
na enige tijd of alle bouten en vijzen nog steeds degelijk vastgedraaid zijn en op eventuele 
beschadigingen.

6. Het product kan niet meer gebruikt worden als een onderdeel stuk is, gescheurd of ontbreekt.
7. Gebruik het product alleen op de grond.
8. WAARSCHUWING! Vergewis u van het gevaar indien u het product in de nabijheid van open 

vuurhaarden of extreme warmtebronnen plaatst.
9. Dit product is niet bedoeld om in te zitten of iemand in te vervoeren.
10. Max. laadgewicht van 5 Kg.
11. Dit product is bedoeld voor een gebruik binnenshuis.
12. Gebruik het product enkel op een vlakke ondergrond dat vrij is van objecten die de loopwagen 

zou kunnen doen kantelen. 
13. Gebruik veiligheidshekjes om de toegang tot een trap of gevaarlijke omgevingen te blokkeren. 
14. Gebruik uitsluitend originele Childhome-reserveonderdelen.
15. De fabrieksgarantie is niet overdraagbaar en kan daarom alleen door de eerste eigenaar 

worden ingeroepen.
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    NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
1. Le nettoyage se fait à l’aide d’un chiffon humidifié à l’eau tiède.
2. N’utilisez pas de produits corrosifs.
3. Le bois peut légèrement s’altérer au fil du temps : la lumière du soleil peut modifier sa couleur 

et les variations de l’humidité dans l’air peuvent influencer le traitement de surface.  Mais cela 
ne change en rien la valeur, la fonctionnalité et la durée de vie du meuble.

IMPORTANT!
 LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT LES 

INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES ET 
CONSERVEZ-LES POUR UNE 
UTILISATION ULTÉRIEURE.

CHARIOT EN BOIS

    PRESCRIPTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
1. ATTENTION! Ne jamais laisser l’enfant sans surveillance.
2. AVERTISSEMENT: le montage de ce produit doit être effectué uniquement par un adulte.
3. Pour éviter tout danger d’étouffement, enlever tout sac plastique avant usage.
4. Ce produit est destiné pour tout enfant de 12 mois.
5. Veillez à fixer solidement tous les éléments (boulons, vis, etc.) afin d’éviter les bords coupants 

et dangereux ou tout détachement éventuel des pièces. Au bout d’un certain temps, vérifiez si 
tous les écrous et vis sont toujours bien fixés et contrôlez qu’aucune pièce n’est endommagée.

6. Le produit est hors d’usage si une de ses pièces est cassée, fissurée ou manquante.
7. Veuillez toujours installer le pupitre sur le sol, sur une surface uniforme
8. ATTENTION! Veillez à ne jamais placer le produit à proximité d’un foyer ouvert ou d’une source 

de chaleur extrême.
9. Ce produit ne prévoit pas de siéger ou transporter quelqu‘un.
10. Capacité de charge maximale: 5 kg.
11. Ce produit est destiné a une utilisation intérieure.
12. Utiliser uniquement sur des surfaces uniformes et libres d‘objets qui pourraient causer le chariot 

de marche.
13. Utilisez des barrières de sécurité pour bloquer l‘accès aux escaliers ou des environnements 

dangereux.
14. N’utilisez que les pièces de rechange Childhome.
15. La présente garantie du fabricant n’est en aucun cas transférable, et peut uniquement être 

utilisée par le premier propriétaire du produit.
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DEDE HÖLZERN WAGEN
WICHTIG!

 DIE FOLGENDEN ANLEITUNGEN 
SIND SORGFÄLTIG ZU 

LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES 
NACHSCHLAGEN 

AUFZUBEWAHREN.

    REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
1. Reinigen mit einem anbefeuchteten Tuch.
2. Keine ätzenden Produkte benutzen. 
3. Holz kann nach einiger Zeit leichte Änderungen aufzeigen: das Sonnenlicht kann die 

Farbe ändern, Schwankungen der Luftfeuchtigkeit können die Ober  
flächenbehandlung beeinflussen. Dieses beeinträchtigt allerdings nicht den Wert,   
die Funktionsfähigkeit oder die Lebensdauer des Möbels.

    SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN
1. ACHTUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.
2. «WARNUNG: die Montage dieses Produkt darf nur von einem Erwachsenen 

vorgenommen werden.»
3. Verpackungen sind gefährlich, entsorgen Sie diese so schnell wie möglich.
4. Dieses Produkt ist für geeignet Kinder ab 12 Monaten alt.
5. Alle Elemente, u.a. Bolzen, Schrauben, usw., sollten sorgfältig festgeschraubt werden um 

gefährliche und scharfe Ränder oder sich möglich lösende Teile auszuschließen. Prüfen Sie, ob 
nach einiger Zeit alle Bolzen und Schrauben noch ordnungsgemäß fest sitzen und, ob eventuelle 
Schäden entstanden sind.

6. WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn nicht alle Komponenten korrekt montiert 
und eingestellt sind.

7. Das Produkt muss immer auf eine ebene Fläche auf den Boden gestellt werden.
8. ACHTUNG! Seien Sie sich der Gefahr bewusst, wenn Sie das Produkt in der Nähe eines offenen 

Kaminfeuers oder extrem heißer Wärmequellen hinstellen.
9. Dieses Produkt ist nicht geeignet alssitz oder an jemand zu transportieren.
10. Maximale Tragkraft beträgt 5 kg.
11. Dieses Produkt ist für den Innenbereich des Bestimmungsgemäßen.
12. Verwenden Sie nur auf ebenen Flächen frei von Objekten, die den Wagen dazu führen können 

um zu kippen.
13. Verwenden Sie Türschutzgitters um Zugangen zu Treppen oder gefährlichen Umgebungen zu 

blockieren.
14. Verwenden Sie bitte nur originale Childhome-Ersatzteile.
15. Die Herstellergarantie ist nicht übertragbar und kann daher nur vorm ersten Besitzer in Anspruch 

genommen werden.
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    LA LIMPIEZA
1. Limpie pasando un trapo húmedo.
2. No utilice productos corrosivos.
3. Con el paso del tiempo, el aspecto de los muebles de madera maciza puede variar:  

la luz solar puede alterar el color, mientras que los cambios de humedad atmosférica pueden 
afectar al tratamiento de la superficie. Sin embargo, esto no afecta al valor, la funcionalidad o la 
vida útil del mueble.

     AVISO DE SEGURIDAD
1. ¡ATENCIÓN! Nunca deje al niño solo.
2. ADVERTENCIA: el montaje de este artículo debe ser realizado exclusivamente por un adulto.
3. Para que no haya peligro de asfixia, retire los plásticos antes de utilizar el artículo.
4. El cambiador está pensado para niños hasta 12 meses.
5. Todos los accesorios de montaje deben encajar correctamente. Al cabo de un rato, compruebe 

que los tornillos siguen bien apretados.
6. El artículo no se podrá utilizar si falta o se rompe alguna pieza.
7. Ponga siempre artículo en el suelo.
8. No olvide el riesgo que supone tener fuego u otras fuentes de calor como, por ejemplo, 

calefacciones eléctricas, estufas, etc. cerca de la cuna.
9. Utilice únicamente recambios aprobados por el fabricante.
10. Este producto no esta destinada para sentarse o transportar a alguien en.
11. La capacidad máxima de carga es de 5 kg.
12. Este producto es destinado a uso en interiores.
13. Utilice puertas de seguridad para bloquear el acceso a escaleras o ambientes peligrosos.
14. Emplee sólo las piezas de recambio originales de Childhome.
15. La garantía del fabricante es intransferible y, por lo tanto, solo podrá ser utilizada por el primer 

propietario.

IMPORTANTE! LEA 
ATENTAMENTE LAS 

SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES Y 
CONSÉRVELAS PARA FUTURAS 

CONSULTAS.

CARRO DE MADERA 
ES

PA
G

N
O

L
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IMPORTANTE! 
SEGUIRE CON CURA LE PRESENTI 
ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARLE PER 

UN UTILIZZO FUTURO.

PASSEGGINO DI LEGNO

    AVISOS DE SEGURANÇA 
1. ATENÇÃO! Não deixar a criança sem vigilância.
2. ATENÇÃO! Montagem somente por adultos !
3. Para prevenir o risco de sufocamento, retirar as coberturas de plástico antes de utilizar o 

produto.
4. A produto destina-se a crianças de até 12 meses.
5. Todos os acessórios de montagem devem estar bem apertados. Decorrido algum tempo, 

verificar se os parafusos estão correctamente apertados.
6. A produto não deve ser utilizada se alguma parte da mesma estiver partida, em falta ou rasgada.
7. Colocar sempre a produto no chão.
8. Atenção ao risco de fontes de calor intenso, tais como irradiadores de barras, aquecedores a 

gás, etc. nas proximidades da cómoda.
9. Utilize apenas peças aprovadas pelo fabricante.
10. Este produto não é intented para sentar em ou transportar alguém.
11. Capacidade máxima de carga: 5 kg.
12. Este produto é destina-se ao uso interno uso interno.
13. Use portões de segurança para bloquear o acesso a escadas ou ambientes perigosos.
14. Recomendamos que sejam utilizadas só peças de reposição Childhome.
15. A garantia do fabricante não é transferível e, por isso, só pode ser invocada pelo primeiro 

proprietário.

    CONSIGLI PER LA PULIZIA E LA MANUTENZIONE
1. Pulire con un panno umido.
2. Non usare detergenti aggressivi.
3. Il legno massiccio può deteriorarsi leggermente nel tempo: la luce solare può cambiare colore e 

le variazioni di umidità nell’aria possono influenzare il trattamento superficiale. Ma questo non 
cambia il valore, la funzionalità e la durata dei mobili.

ITIT
IT

A
LI

A
N
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    ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE CZYSZCZENIA I KONSERWACJI.
1. Czyść wilgotną szmatką.
2. Nie stosować żadnych agresywnych środków czyszczących.
3. Drewno lite może z czasem ulegać nieznacznemu pogorszeniu: światło słoneczne może zmienić 

swój kolor, a zmiany wilgotności w powietrzu mogą wpływać na obróbkę powierzchni. Ale to nie 
zmienia wartości, funkcjonalności i trwałości mebli.

     INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
1. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
2. OSTRZEŻENIE! Ten produkt może być montowany wyłącznie przez osobę dorosłą.
3. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa uduszenia, przed użyciem artykułu należy zdjąć plastikowe 

osłony.
4. Produkt przeznaczony dla dzieci od 12 miesiąca życia.
5. Wszystkie łączniki montażowe powinny być zawsze odpowiednio dokręcone. Po chwili sprawdź, 

czy śruby są nadal dobrze dokręcone.
6. Produkt nie może być używany, jeśli jakakolwiek część jest uszkodzona, brakująca lub podarta.
7. Zawsze kładź produkt na podłodze.
8. OSTRZEŻENIE! Należy pamiętać o ryzyku otwartego ognia i innych źródeł silnego ciepła, takich 

jak pożary szyn elektrycznych, pożary gazowe itp. w bliskim sąsiedztwie produktu.
9. Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony do siedzenia w/na, ani do przewożenia kogoś.
10. Maks. waga załadunku: 5 kg.
11. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku w pomieszczeniach.
12. Używaj tylko na płaskich powierzchniach wolnych od przedmiotów, które mogłyby spowodować 

przewrócenie się chodzika.
13. Użyj bramek bezpieczeństwa, aby zablokować dostęp do schodów lub niebezpiecznych 

środowisk.
14. Dodatkowe lub zamienne części należy uzyskać od Childhome.
15. Gwarancja producenta nie podlega przeniesieniu i dlatego może się na nią powoływać tylko 

pierwszy właściciel.

WAŻNE! 
PONIŻSZE INSTRUKCJE NALEŻY 

UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAĆ I 
ZACHOWAĆ DO WYKORZYSTANIA 

W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

DREWNIANY WÓZEK
PO

LS
KA

!
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中
文 重要！ 

请仔细阅读并遵守这些说明 并
保持未来参考

木质推车木质推车

安全守则安全守则
1. 警告！不要让你的孩子在无人看管的情况下使用本产品
2. 警告！本产品只能由成人组装。
3. 为避免窒息危险，请在使用该物品前取下塑料包装袋。
4. 本产品适用于 12 个月以上的儿童。
5. 所有装配配件应始终正确拧紧。片刻后检查螺钉是否仍正确拧紧。
6. 如果任何部件损坏、丢失或撕裂，则无法使用该产品。
7. 始终将产品放在地板上。
8. 警告！请注意产品远离附近存在明火和其他强热源（例如电棒火灾、煤气火灾等）的

风 险。
9. 本产品并非旨在坐下/坐在上面，也不是为了运送人。
10. 最大限度。装载重量：5 公斤。
11. 本产品适用于室内使用。
12. 仅在没有可能导致助行器翻倒的物体的平坦表面上使用。
13. 使用安全门阻止进入楼梯或危险环境。
14. 应从 Childhome 获得附加或更换零件。
15. 制造商的保修不可转让，因此只能由第一个所有者调用。。

清洁和维护建议。清洁和维护建议。
16. 用湿布清洁。
17. 请勿使用侵蚀性的清洁剂. 
18. 随着时间的推移，实木可能会稍微恶化：阳光可以改变其颜色，而空气中的水分变化

会影响表面处理。 但这并不会改变家具的价值，功能和保质期。

!

CNCN
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請仔細閱讀並遵守這些說明 並
保持未來參考

木質推車木質推車

安全守則安全守則
1. 警告！不要讓您的孩子無人看管。
2. 警告！本產品只能由成人組裝。
3. 為避免窒息危險, 請在使用該產品前取下塑膠袋
4. 本產品適用於 12 個月以上的兒童。
5. 所有裝配配件組裝完成後及使用了一段時間後, 請檢查配件是否正確擰緊。
6. 如果任何部件損壞、丟失或撕裂，則無法使用該產品。
7. 始終將產品放在地板上。
8. 警告！注意產品附近有明火和其他強熱源的危險，例如電熱棒、煤氣等
9. 不建議坐在本產品上，也不建議用來作運送工具
10. 最大裝載重量：5kg。
11. 本產品適用於室內使用。
12. 僅在沒有可能導致助行器翻倒的平坦表面上使用
13. 使用安全門阻止進入危險環境如:樓梯
14. 此產品的保養不可轉讓，因此保養只能由第一個購買者擁有
15. 製造商的保修不可轉讓，因此只能由第一個所有者調用。

清潔和維護建議。清潔和維護建議。
16. 用濕布清潔。
17. 請勿使用侵蝕性的清潔劑. 
18. 隨著時間的推移，實木可能會稍微惡化：陽光可以改變其顏色，而空氣中的水分變化

會影響表面處理。但這並不會改變家具的價值，功能和保質期。

!

CTCT
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أر !الأهمية
 اقرأ واتبع هذه التعليمات بعناية واحتفظ بها للرجوع

ي المستقبل
.إليها �ف

عربة خشبية

تعليمات الأمان
. 1 ك طفلك دون رقابة .تحذير! لا ت�ت

. 2 .تحذير! يجب أن يتم تجميع هذا المنتج بواسطة شخص بالغ فقط
. 3 .لتجنب خطر الاختناق قم بإزالة الأغطية البلاستيكية قبل استخدام المنتج

. 4 .هذا المنتج مخصص للأطفال من سن 12 شهرًا
. 5 ي لا تزال مشدودة

ا�غ ة من أن ال�ب  يجب دائمًا إحكام ربط جميع تركيبات التجميع بشكل صحيح. تحقق بعد ف�ت
.بشكل صحيح

. 6 ا
ً
.لا يمكن استخدام المنتج إذا كان أي جزء منه مكسورًا أو مفقودًا أو ممزق

. 7 .ضع المنتج دائمًا على الأرض
. 8  تحذير! كن على دراية بخطر نشوب حريق مفتوح ومصادر أخرى للحرارة الشديدة ، مثل حرائق القضبان

.الكهربائية وحرائق الغاز وما إلى ذلك بالقرب من المنتج
. 9 ي / فوق ، ولا لنقل شخص ما

.ليس الغرض من هذا المنتج الجلوس �غ
. 10 .الأعلى. وزن التحميل: 5 كجم

. 11 .هذا المنتج مخصص للاستخدام الداخلىي
. 12 ي انقلاب المشاية

ي قد تتسبب �غ .استخدمه فقط على الأسطح المستوية الخالية من الأشياء ال�ت
. 13 .استخدم بوابات الأمان لمنع الوصول إلى السلالم أو البيئات الخطرة

. 14 .Childhome يجب الحصول على قطع غيار إضافية أو بديلة من
. 15 كة المصنعة غ�ي قابل للتحويل ، وبالتالىي لا يجوز الاستناد إليه إلا من قبل المالك الأول .ضمان ال�ش

توصية التنظيف والصيانة
. 16 .نظف بالمسح بقطعة قماش مبللة

. 17 .لا تستخدم المنتجات المسببة للتآكل
. 18 غ أن ي ح�ي

ة: يمكن لأشعة الشمس أن تغ�ي اللون ، �غ ي الصلب قليلًا بعد ف�ت  يمكن أن يتغ�ي مظهر الأثاث الخش�ب
ي الرطوبة الجوية يمكن أن تؤثر على معالجة السطح. لكن هذا لا يؤثر على قيمة الأثاث أو وظيفته أو

 التقلبات �غ
.مدة خدمته

!

ARAR
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    DOPORUČENÍ NA ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBU
1. Čistěte vlhkým hadříkem
2. Nepoužívejte korozivní čistidla
3. Vzhled výrobku se může používáním mírně měnit – slunce nebo vlhčí prostředí může mít vliv na 

barvu nebo povrch, ale neovlivní funkčnost a použití

     Bezpečnostní pokyny
1. VAROVÁNÍ: Nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru!
2. VAROVÁNÍ! Montáž má být provedena kompetentní osobou.
3. Aby se zabránilo nebezpečí udušení, odstraňte před použitím všechny součásti obalu
4. Tento produkt je určen pro děti starší 12 měsíců
5. Všechny šrouby musí být vždy správně utáhnuté. Pravidelně kontrolujte.Nepoužívejte tento 

výrobek, pokud není správně sestavený.
6. Nepoužívejte výrobek, jestliže je poškozený, zlomený nebo některá jeho část chybí
7. Vozík pokládejte vždy jen na podlahu
8. VAROVÁNÍ! Mějte na paměti nebezpečí hoření v blízkosti otevřeného ohně nebo jiných přímých 

zdrojů tepla
9. Tento výrobek není určen k tomu, aby se v něm sedělo/stálo ani se v něm nesmí nikdo převážet
10. Maximální nosnost 5 kg
11. Je určený výhradně k použití v interiéru
12. Používejte na rovných povrchách bez přítomnosti předmětů, o které by dítě mohlo zakopnout
13. Používejte bezpečnostní branky, aby se zamezilo přístupu ke schodišti nebo na nebezpečná 

místa
14. Používejte pouze originální náhradní díly od Childhome
15. Záruka se vztahuje pouze na prvního majitele a je nepřenosná

DULEŽITÉ!
PŘEČTĚTE SI TENTO NÁVOD A 

ŘIĎTE SE POKYNY
USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDĚJŠÍ 

POUŽITÍ.

VOZÍK
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DÔLEŽITÉ!
PREČÍTAJTE SI A RIAĎTE 

SA TÝMTO NÁVODOM NA 
POUŽITIE. USCHOVAJTE HO PRE 

ĎALŠIE POUŽITIE. 

DETSKÝ DŘEVĚNÝ VOZÍK

      BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
1. VAROVANIE! Nenechávajte vaše dieťa bez dozoru. 
2. Obsahuje drobné súčasti, montáž smú vykonať len dospelé osoby!
3. Aby sa zabránilo nebezpečenstvu udusenia, pred použitím výrobku z neho odstráňte plastové 

obaly. 
4. Tento výrobok je určený pre deti od 12 mesiacov. 
5. Všetky spojovacie diely musia byť vždy správne pritiahnuté. Po nejakom čase znovu skontrolujte, 

či sú skrutky stále správne pritiahnuté. 
6. Tento výrobok sa nesmie používať, pokiaľ je nejaká jeho časť zlomená, roztrhnutá alebo chýba. 
7. Výrobok vždy pokladajte na podlahu. 
8. VAROVANIE! Majte na pamäti nebezpečenstvo otvoreného ohňa a iných zdrojov silného tepla, 

ako napríklad elektrické ohrievače, plynové sporáky, atď. v blízkosti výrobku. 
9. Tento výrobok nie je určený ta to, aby sa naň sadalo/stálo, ani v ňom niekoho prevážať. 
10. Maximálna nosnosť: 5kg. 
11. Tento výrobok je určený výhradne na použitie v interiéry. 
12. Používajte iba na rovných povrchoch bez predmetov, na ktorých by sa mohlo dieťa potknúť. 
13. Používajte bezpečnostné bránky, aby sa zamedzilo prístupu na schody alebo nebezpečné 

miesta. 
14. Prosím, používajte iba originálne náhradné diely značky Childhome.
15. Záruka výrobcu je neprenosná, a preto môže byť uplatnená iba na prvého majiteľa.

     ODPORÚČANIA PRE ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBU
1. Čistite poutieraním navlhčenou handričkou. 
2. Nepoužívajte korózne výrobky. 
3. Vzhľad nábytku z masívneho dreva sa môže pri používaním mierne zmeniť: slnečné svetlo môže 

pozmeniť farbu, zatiaľ čo zmeny atmosférickej vlhkosti môžu povrch materiálu. Tieto zmeny ale 
neovplyvňujú hodnotu, funkčnosť alebo životnosť nábytku. 
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